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November 10, 2009 

Anne K Quinlan, Esquire 
Acting Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 E Street, S.W. 
Washington. D.C 20423-0001 

Dear Ms. Quinlan: 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) 
are two (2) copies of a Notice, dated October 23,2009, a secondary document as defined 
in the Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents. 

The enclosed document gives notice of changes in reporting marks and road 
numbers and relates to the Memorandum Of Assignment and Assumption Agreement (HL 
8) previously filed with the Board under Recordation Number 21896-F. 

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are: 

Lessee: The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. 
11 West 42"''Street 
NewYork, NY 10017 
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A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is: 

28 railcars have been remarked within the series TCMX 450209 - TCMX 450239 
(previously marked within the series NRLX 56001 - NRLX 56049 and TCMX 
450221) as more particulariy set forth in the attachment to the document. 

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows: 

Notice. 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41 00 payable to the order 
of the Surface Transportation Board covenng the required recordation fee. 

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the undersigned. 

Very truly yours, 

Robert W. Alvord 

RWA/sem 
Enclosures 
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October^ 2009 

Surface Transportation Board 
Washington, D.C. 20423 

Re: Recordation No, 21896 

Dear Sirs: 

Notice is hereby given that certain of the reporting marks and road numbers of the 
-railroad- equipment-previously filed under Recordation No. 21896 have been changed m 
accordancejwith the attached Schedule .A (HL8). 

Please file the attached Schedule A (HL8) under Recordahon No. 21896. 

I certify that I hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of 
The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. by authority of its Board of Directors and that 1 
acknowledge that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of The CIT 
Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. I fiirther declare under penalty of pequry that the foregoing is 
true and correct 

Very truly yours. 

( J M ^ 

Attachment: Schedule A (HL8) 
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SCHEDULEA 

NEW REPORTING MARKS 

# CARS = 28 

PRIOR DOCUMENT MARK -I-
NUMBER 

NRLX 56003 
NRLX 56004 
NRLX 56008 
NRLX 56009 
NRLX 56010 
NRLX 56013 
NRLX 56014 
NRLX 56015 
NRLX 56016 
NRLX 56018 
NRLX 56020 
NRLX 56021 
NRLX 56024 
NRLX 56027 
NRLX 56030 
NRLX 56031 
NRLX 56033 
NRLX 56034 
NRLX 56036 
NRLX 56038 

TCMX 450221 
NRLX 56041 
NRLX .S6042 
NRLX 56044 
NRLX 56046 
NRLX 56048 
NRLXS6049 
NRLX 56001 

NEW MARK 

TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 
TCMX 

NEW CAR NUMBER 

450209 
450210 
450212 
450213 
4S02I4 
4S02I5 
4S02I6 
450217 
450218 
450219 
450220 
45022] 
450223 
450224 
450225 
450226 
450227 
450228 
450229 
450230 
450231 
450232 
450233 
450234 
450236 
450237 
450238 
4S0239 
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CERTIFICATION 

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the 
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that I have compared the 
attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and 
identical in all respects to the original document 

Dated. »(ip/g5t.-
Robert W. Alvord 


